DELIA DERIGGI-WHITTON Legislator, 11th District



April 19, 2024

RE: Hofstra University's 2024 Gala

To the faculty, students, and supporters of Hofstra University:

Welcome to Hofstra University's annual gala fundraiser!

On behalf of the members of the Nassau County Legislature's Democratic Minority Caucus, It gives me great pride to witness the success of my alma mater in its efforts to raise funds in support of its endowed scholarships – resources which will enable deserving students to experience the outstanding education that I received during my studies.

I would especially like to take this moment to congratulate our friend and colleague David Mack, a proud 1967 graduate of Hofstra University who has distinguished himself as an outstanding regional leader in the realms of business, healthcare, law enforcement, transportation, education, and philanthropy. His success is a shining example of higher education's power to enhance the lives of students, and how events like these ensure that future generations of scholars have full access to these transformative resources.

We wish you all continued success in all your pursuits and thank you once again for your steadfast support of this outstanding institution of higher education.

Sincerely,

Dela DeRiggi - Whitte

Delia DeRiggi-Whitton Minority Leader Nassau County Legislature, 11th District



<u>COMMITTEES:</u> Assessment - Ranking Member Health & Social Services – Ranking Member Public Safety - Ranking Member

Rules - Member Veterans - Member Senior Affairs - Member & Cities - Member MINEOLA, NEW YORK 11501 PHONE (516) 571-6211 - FAX (516) 571-6271 dderiggiwhitton@nassaucountyny.gov